
KHYBER COLLEGE OF DENTISTRY (MTI), 
UNIVERSITY CAMPUS PESHAWAR 
TENDER NOTICE 2019-20 (1st Tender) 

 

The office of the Dean, Khyber College of Dentistry, Peshawar invites sealed bids under National Competitive 
Bidding from highly reputed National/International Consultants/Manufacturer/Authorized Sole Agents (For Equipments 
only) registered with Income Tax, Sales Tax, Excise and Taxation Department and KPPRA for procuring of the following 
items for the financial year 2019-20. 

The quotation shall reach to the undersigned on or before 10-08-2019 at 11:00AM, through registered post, 
Mail/Courier Services, which will be opened on the same day at 12:00 Noon, in the office of Hospital Director 
(KTH/KMC/KCD) by the purchase committee in the presence of bidders, who desires. A Pre-bid meeting will be held on 
05-08-2019 at 10:00AM in conference room (Administration Block) KCD, Peshawar. 

 

S. No Description Call Deposit Rate 
Single Stage Two Envelop System as per KPPRA Rules 6 (2) (b) 

01 Equipments (Dental, Medical & Laboratory) 02% FOR and C&F 
02 I.T Equipments 02% FOR Basis 

Single Stage One Envelop System as per KPPRA Rules 6 (2) (b) 
03 Dental Materials  Rs. 50,000/- FOR Basis 
04 Dental Instruments Rs. 50,000/ FOR Basis 
05 Disposable Items (Surgical disposable, Surgical gloves & Dressing cotton) Rs. 50,000/ FOR Basis 
06 Drug/Anesthesia (Isoflurane, Sevoflurane & Dental Cartridges) Rs. 50,000/ FOR Basis 
07 Bedding Clothing Rs. 50,000/ FOR Basis 
08 Laboratory Chemicals Rs. 50,000/ FOR Basis 
09 X-Ray Films Rs. 50,000/ FOR Basis 
10 Electric Items  Rs. 30,000/- FOR Basis 
11 Medical Gases  Rs. 30,000/- FOR Basis 
12 Other Contingency Items  Rs. 20,000/- FOR Basis 
13 Sanitary Items  Rs. 20,000/- FOR Basis 
14 Office Stationery  Rs. 20,000/- FOR Basis 
15 Waiting Chairs (Stainless Steel)  Rs. 20,000/- FOR Basis 

 

TERMS & CONDITIONS 

01. The rates will be valid up to 30th June 2020. 
02. Authorization Certificate is mandatory for Equipments only and must be attested from the Embassy. 
03. Hand written and conditional quotation will not be accepted, Original brochure will be attached with Bid. 
04. Call Deposit must be attached with the tender documents otherwise tender document will not be entertained. 
05. For single stage two envelop system the supplier will attach an affidavit with technical documents that CDR is 

attached with financial documents. 
06. The successful bidder will supply the local items within 30 days & imported items in 90 days after the receipt of 

confirm supply order. If the supplier failed to supply the items within stipulated period then 02% penalty will be 
charged, 05% penalty will be charged for delivery more than 15 days. 

07. Income Tax & 4.5%, sales Tax @17% and 1% Stamp duty or as per Government rules will be deducted from the 
demand bill of the successful bidder (Include all taxes in your quoted rates). 

08. Standard Bidding Documents & Terms and conditions may be obtained from the office DMS (Store), on payment of 
Rs. 1000/- (non-refundable) per set, on any working day in office hours. 

09. The supply will be treated canceled if the supplier supply wrong item or not according to specification/sample. 
10. Full particulars with specification, of each item with the country origin should be mentioned with the 

tender/quotation against each item. 
11. The supplier will be responsible for any loss during the transit and will have to replace the damage or lost items. 
12. The firm (approved supplier) will be responsible for free service/repair/replacements of spare parts free of cost 

during the guarantee period which should be mentioned in the quotation and should not be less than one year for I.T 
Equipments and total 05 years warranty period for Equipments (Dental, Medical & Lab) three years with parts and 
two years free services. 

13. The payment will be released on the receipt of complete supply, Security/Call Deposit will be released after the 
expiry of the warranty period/Completion of financial year. 

14. The warranty period will start after installation of equipment’s in the departments. 
15. The supplier will be responsible for the quarterly Periodic Preventive maintenance (PPM) free of charges till the 

warranty date. 
16. 08% security will be deducted on each supply order of Equipments and will be released after warranty period. 
17. The Hospital Director KTH/KMC/KCD, DEAN KCD reserve the right to accept or rejects any tender by assigning 

reasons. 
18. The successful bidder will sign an agreement on Judicial Stamp Paper of Rs. 100/- accepting all the terms and 

conditions mentioned above. 
 
 
ADDRESS:        DEAN 
Dean: Khyber College of Dentistry,     (MTI) Khyber College of Dentistry, 
University Campus, Peshawar.      Peshawar. 
Ph# 091-9221391/9221393 


